

GAHC010087292022



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/3187/2022**

FORCE NO. 175130032 CONSTABLE (GD) MOINUDDIN AHMED  
S/O-LATE WAZED ALI  
R/O- BAUSIPARA  
P.O- KHARSITHA  
P.S- BELSOR  
DIST- NALBARI, ASSAM,  
PIN-781370

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.  
- REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW  
DELHI-110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL  
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE (CRPF)  
CGO COMPLEX  
LODHI ROAD  
NEW DELHI-110001

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
NORTH EAST SECTOR  
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE (CRPF)

STONEY- HEAVEN  
BISHOP COTTON ROAD  
SHILLONG  
MEGHALAYA  
PIN-793001

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE

9TH MILE  
AMERIGOG  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM  
PIN-781023

5:THE COMMANDANT  
199 BATTALION  
D  
COMPANY  
BIJAPUR  
CHATTISGARH  
PIN-49445

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. R MAZUMDAR, MR H BEZBARUA,MRS P RAI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ASSTT.S.G.I.,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 05.06.2025**

Heard R. Mazumder, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. A. Gayan, learned CGC submits that she could not locate her brief and therefore, prays for adjournment of the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

List after 2 (two) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**